

## শেখ হাসিনা মেডিকেল বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়, খুলনা

রেজিস্ট্রার দপ্তর

E-mail:shmu.khulna2021@gmail.com Web:www.shmu.ac.bd



Ref. No.SHMU/Reg./P. File/2023/ 68

06 Vraddro, 1430 21 August 2023

## **No Objection Certificate**

This is to certify that Dr. Nasrin Akhter, wife of Md. Shahidul Islam bearing Passport No. EB0699673 is a Deputy Controller of Examinations of Sheikh Hasina Medical University, Khulna. She has applied for getting permission to go to Japan in order to visit historical places. Dr. Nasrin Akhter is blessed with one son and one daughter. The name of her son is Md. Shahrin Al-Muhaymin bearing Passport No. EK0104160 and the name of her daughter is Mahruz Sawdah Islam bearing Passport No. EA0921425. Dr. Nasrin will be accompanied by her son and daughter.

This office has no objection to give her permission for going to Japan for the period of 01/09/2023 to 16/09/2023 in order to visit historical places.

In this connection, this Office will not bear any financial responsibility in respect of the said visit.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor

(Md. Abdur Rouf) 2023

Registrar Sheikh Hasina Medical University Khulna

Ref. No.SHMU/Reg./P. File/2023/ 68 (3)

06 Vraddro, 1430 21 August 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Dr. Nasrin Akhter, Deputy Controller of Examinations, SHMU, Khulna
- 2. PS to VC, SHMU, Khulna
- 3. Assistant Programmer, SHMU, Khulna (with a request to publish on the University Website)
- 4. Office File
- 5. Guard File

Registrar

Sheikh Hasina Medical University

Khulna